

Figure 6: Moorefield Station Open Space

## Moorefield Station Integrated Energy Management Plan

The Moorefield Station Integrated Energy Management Plan (IEMP) is a partnership between Loudoun County and the Claude Moore Charitable Foundation. The IEMP will provide the Claude Moore Charitable Foundation and other future developments in the County with an energy and sustainability infrastructure framework to guide development in the County. Moorefield Station is a 600 acre site located near the intersection of Loudoun County Parkway and the Dulles Greenway.

## **Unique Features of the IEMP**

- Includes a robust stakeholder engagement program.
- Considers five Focus Areas: Energy, Water, Transportation, Land Use, and Waste.
- Establishes a Flagship Program that will pilot innovative programs and technologies.
- Identifies alternative energy and sustainable Nexus Projects that support the five Focus Areas.
- Provides for short term, mid term, and long term implementation.
- Identifies best practices for economic development with an emphasis on energy sectors.

## **Project Status**

The stakeholder engagement process was completed in March of 2012. The final Moorefield Station Integrated Energy Management Plan can be found at www.loudoun.gov/moorefieldstationiemp.

## LOUDOUN COUNTY ENERGY EFFICIENCY AND CONSERVATION BLOCK GRANT

Alan Brewer Energy and Environmental Program and Policy Administrator Phone: 571-258-3444







**User Name: Green Loudoun** 





